# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321062

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Group DCA, Inc.		11/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Group DCA, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85145671	DIAGRAM
Serial Number:	78826562	CUECARD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159814750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

kennedyp@pepperlaw.com, jensenc@pepperlaw.com, Email:

catalanot@pepperlaw.com

Paul J. Kennedy **Correspondent Name:** 

3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136054.00043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Group DCA, INC to Group DCA LLC name change#page1.tif source=Group DCA, INC to Group DCA LLC name change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0981

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 11/03/2010 FILED 08:40 AM 11/03/2010 SRV 101050339 - 3155055 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>January</u> 6, 2000
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Group DCA, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Group DCA, LLC
IN 3re	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November , A.D. 2010
	day of November , A.D.
	By: /s/ Robert O. Likoff
	Authorized Person
	Name: Robert O. Likoff
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0982 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 11/03/2010 FILED 08:40 AM 11/03/2010 SRV 101050339 - 3155055 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

**OF** 

# **GROUP DCA, LLC**

This Certificate of Formation of GROUP DCA, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), dated November 3, 2010, is being duly executed and filed by Lori Waldron, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §18-101 <u>et seq.</u> (hereinafter called the "Act").

FIRST:

The name of the Company formed hereby is:

### GROUP DCA, LLC

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware, required to be maintained by §18-104 of the Act, are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

/s/ Robert O. Likoff
Robert O. Likoff
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 10/24/2014